PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Boeing Company	04/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy	
Street Address:	One Liberty Center, 875 North Randolph Street, Suite 1425	
Internal Address:	Office of Naval Research	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22203-1995	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6118246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)553-3821

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-553-3001

Email: sscsd_patents@navy.mil
Correspondent Name: Office of Patent Counsel
Address Line 1: 53510 Silvergate Ave.

Address Line 2: SPAWARSYSCEN SAN DIEGO Code 360012

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92152-5765

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arthur K. Samora

Total Attachments: 2

source=N00039-88-C-030-C2_6118246#page1.tif source=N00039-88-C-030-C2_6118246#page2.tif

PATENT 501650391 REEL: 026867 FRAME: 0792





TO: Space and Naval Warfare Systems Command 4301 Pacific Highway San Diego, CA 92110-3127

Attn: John Sullivan

1. Contractor is:

2. Contractor Outside attorney is:

THE BOEING COMPANY P.O. Box 2515 2201 Seal Beach Boulevard Seal Beach, CA 90740-1515 Alston & Bird, LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000

- The invention identified below is a "Subject Invention" under the following Patent Rights Clause and Contract Number:
 - ☑ Contract Clause:
- 4. Solicitation Number

Contract Number

N/A

XN00039-88-C-0300

5. Invention Information:

Boeing Docket No. 990097

Title of Invention: PHASE SYNCHRONIZATION OF REDUNDANT

MOTOR WINDINGS

Inventor(s): Eyerly, Bruce N. Application No.: 09/375,821 Filing Date: 16 August 1999

Patent No. 6,118,246

Issuance Date: 12 September 2000

6. The Contractor hereby confirms the Government's irrevocable, nonexclusive, non-transferable, paid up license to practice or have practiced the invention, for which retention of title has been elected, throughout the world by or on behalf of the Government of the United States (including any Government agency). FAR 27.302(c), 52.227.11(f), 52.227.12(f) and 52.227.13(c)(1)(i), including an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of all patent applications filed thereon.

8.

Fuelid Wee

Patent Portfolio Manager

Intellectual Property Business

Tel: (949) 790-1310

Boeing Management Company 15460 Laguna Canyon Road

MC: 1650-7003 Irvine, CA 92618

EW:rarg

Page 2 of 2